COUNTY RESPONSIBILITIES 

A. To procure and distribute Equipment/Supplies to the SUBRECIPIENT as provided in the COUNTY'S 
FDLE JAG Grant Agreement, more specifically, the following Equipment/Supplies will be procured by 
the COUNTY and distributed to SUBRECIPIENT: one hundred and seventy-two (172) Breach Kits. 

5. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 
The SUBRECIPIENT shall maintam insurance coverage in accordance with Chapter 284, Florida Statutes, 
for the Equipment/Supplies, including coverage for loss, theft, or damage, as specified in the DOJ Grants